
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Community Developing and 
 Housing 

 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Gary Hallen 

Telephone Number 387-4411 

 
 

Contractor  Bloomington Park Developer LLC - 
Bloomington Recreation and Park District  

Contractor Representative Randy Mai 

Telephone Number 949-660-7272 

Contract Term 9/25/2020 - 06/13/2022 

Original Contract Amount $6,090,000 

Amendment Amount $1,500,000 

Total Contract Amount $7,590,000 

Cost Center       

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 4                     to 
Agreement No. 18-760 (Agreement) between the County of San Bernardino, 
Bloomington Park Developer, LLC, and the Bloomington Recreation and Park 
District increases the total contract amount by $1,500,000 (from $6,090,000 to 
$7,590,000) for construction of the Project and extends the term of the contract from 
July 1, 2021 to June 13, 2022, for a total contract term of October 16, 2018 to June 
13, 2022.  The additional $1,500,000 will improve the Park to original platinum park 
design including the addition of teen play equipment, basketball court upgrades, 
Electric Vehicle infrastructure, zip line, and additional and upsized landscaping.  

 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Suzanne Bryant, Deputy County Counsel                                                    Gary Hallen, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
18-760 A-4 

 
SAP Number 

      


